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#3164 ON CALL PLANNING SERVICES  
ADDENDUM #1 

 
Addendum #1 dated October 9, 2019 is issued to: 
 
 
A) ANSWER QUESTIONS RECEIVED REGARDING THIS SOLICIATON: 
 

1. Does the City track plan holders for RFPs and is there a way to get a copy of the list 
when it is updated? 

 
• The City does not keep a plan holders list, but can provide a list of vendors we 

reached out to notify of this contracting opportunity.  The list of vendors is 
attached.  

 
2. Can you tell us the name of the firm(s) that currently hold this contract? 

 
• There is no existing contract for On-Call Planning Services. 

 
3. Are those named firm(s) considered “the on-call list of qualified firms” to support projects 

that may arise under this contract? 
 

• Yes, we intend to develop a list of qualified firms to augment the City’s planning 
division. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
Ginny Meads, PMP     Brady Schach 
Buyer, Procurement     Alternate Buyer, Procurement 
City of Lynnwood     City of Lynnwood 
19100 44th Ave W, Lynnwood, WA 98036  19100 44th Avenue W, Lynnwood, WA 98036 
Office: 425-670-5149     Office: 425-670-5168 
Email:  gmeads@lynnwoodwa.gov    Email: bschach@lynnwoodwa.gov 
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#3164 On - Call Planning Services
Vendor List
Updated: September 16, 20196

Vendor Contact Name Email
1 BHC Talia Tittlefitz Talia.Tittelfitz@bhcconsultants.com
2 BERK Lisa Grueter lisa@berkconsulting.com
3 AHBL Wayne Carlson wecarlson@ahbl.com
4 Parametrix Katie (receiption) puyallupfrontdesk@parametrix.com

WSP Chris Wellander Chris.Wellander@wsp.com
WSP Jonathan Kreitler Jonathan.Kreitler@wsp.com

6 Community Attributes Michaela Jellicoe michaela.jellicoe@communityattributes.com
LDC Clay White cwhite@ldccorp.com
LDC Todd Hall thall@ldccorp.com

8 Perteet Peter Batttuello peter.battuello@perteet.com
9 Otak Mani Roberts mandi.roberts@otak.com

10 Enviroissues Amy Grotefendt lbradbury@enviroissues.com
11 Urbsworks, Inc. Marcy McInelly marcymcinelly@gmail.com
12 3 Plus, LLC John Feit john@3plus.studio
13 3 Square Blocks, LLC Michael Read marcia@3squareblocks.com
14 Allied8, PLLC Leah Martin biz@allied8.com
15 Apex Engineering, PLLC Aaron Blaisdell blaisdell@apexengineering.net
16 Babienko Architects, PLLC Jeff Babienko jnb@studiobarc.com
17 BDS Planning & Urban Design Brian Scott christine@bdsplanning.com
18 Studio 41 T. Frick McNamera studio41.seattle@gmail.com
19 Broadview Planning, LLC Andrea Petzel andrea@broadviewplanning.com
20 Buffalo Design Inc. Lisa Roberts lroberts@buffalodesign.com
21 Centurion Development Services Michael Romano michael.romano@comcast.net
22 Cogent Environmental Consulting, LLC Janice Gedlund janice@cogent-env.com
23 CREA Affiliates, LLC Anindita Mitra info@crea-affiliates.com
24 Dean Alan Architects, PLLC Angela Gee agee@deanalanarchitects.com
25 Eldred & Associates Jennifer Aylor jennifer@eldredassoc.com
26 Emerging Design Consulting, LLC Bonnie Olson bonnie@emergingdesign.org
27 Fernandes & Associates, Inc. Beryl Fernandes b.fernandes@comcast.net
28 Fred Glick Design, PLLC Fred Glick fred@fredglickdesign.com
29 Groundswell Studio Chris Jones chris@groundswell.studio
30 GW Frost & Associates George Frost Jr. gwfrost3@gmail.com
31 Hough Beck & Baird, Inc. Juliet Vong jvong@hbbseattle.com
32 Hummel Architects, P.C. Jeffrey Hummel jeffrey@hummelarchitects.com
33 JA Brennan Associates James Brennan jim@jabrennan.com
34 James Kressbach, Architect Jim Kressbach kressbach.aia@comcast.net
35 JKLA Landscape Architects, PLLC Jennifer Kiusalaas jenniferk@jklarch.com
36 JMJ Team Justin Jones joleen@jmjteam.com
37 Johnson + Southerland, Ltd. Maggi Johnson mjohnson@johnsonsoutherland.com
38 KN Architects, LLC Kirt Neal kirt@kanarch.com
39 Legacy2012, LLC Ida Ottesen io@nakanoassociates.com
40 Leland Consulting Group, Inc. Christopher Zahas czahas@lelandconsulting.com
41 Loving Engineering & Consulting, P.S., Inc. Ahmis Loving ahmis@lovingengineering.com
42 M R Stearns Planning & Design, LLC Michelle Stearns mrstearns@comcast.net
43 MacLeod Reckord Connie Reckord connier@macleodreckord.com
44 McLennan Design, LLC Dale Duncan dale.duncan@mclennan-design.com
45 Meta Architects, LLC Pamela Allen pam@metaarchitects.com
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46 Milestone Worldwide, LLC Amanda Sprang asprang@milestoneworldwide.com
47 Nature By Design, Inc. Katherine Owens kathy@naturebydesigninc.com
48 Northwest Studio David Cutler dcutler@northweststudio.com
49 Osborn Architects Inc. PS Jerry Osborn josborn@oaips.com
50 Rollunda Architects, Inc. Alex Rollunda alex@rolludaarchitects.com
51 Shur Architects, LLC Nick Shur nick@shurarchitects.com
52 Signal Architecture + Research Mark Johnson mjohnson@signalarch.com
53 Steinbrueck Urban Strategies, LLC Peter Steinbrueck peter@steinbrueckurbanstrategies.com
54 STUDIO ECTYPOS Lucia Pirzio-Birol lucia@studioectypos.com
55 The Blueline Group Geoff Tamble gtamble@thebluelinegroup.com
56 The Watershed Company Hugh Mortensen bmann@watershedco.com
57 Timothy M Krause Timothy Krause timkrause@seanet.com
58 Tiscareno Associates PS Jim Cade jimc@tiscareno.net
59 TPSI LLC dba The Planning Studio LLC Mario Gonzalez mario.gonzalez@theplanningstudio.com
60 TRANG D TU CONSULTING Trang Tu trang@trangtuconsulting.com
61 Wagner Architects Robert Wagner rw@wagnerarchitects.com
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